## OFFICE OF



## THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, BISWANATH.

Add.: District Judicial Court Campus, Biswanath, Biswanath Chariali, PIN: 784176

e-mail: dlsabiswanath@gmail.com :: Contact no.: (+91) 6901281620

DLSA(BN) I/24/ Dated, the Biswanath Chariali / /2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated: 04-06-2024

Fresh applications are invited from Learned Members of the Bar Associations of Biswanath Chariali and Gohpur fulfilling the below mentioned criterions, who are willing to serve as Legal Aid Counsels under District Legal Services Authority, Biswanath, as District Legal Services Authority, Biswanath intends to renew the list of existing of Panel Advocates. Members who are presently empaneled also need to apply afresh (only if interested).

Applications along with the applicant's bio-data and proof of professional experience, forwarded by the President/ Secretary of the respective Bar Association should reach the office of the Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Biswanath on or before <u>08-07-2024</u>.

The empanelment of counsels would be done subject to the applicant fulfilling the eligibility criterions and on his/her qualifying the interview to be conducted by a Selection committee, constituted for the said purpose.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

- 1. Minimum 3 (three) years of experience at the Bar.
- 2. The lawyer should have the competence, integrity, and suitability for working in the interest of the poor and the needy.

(B. Kshetry)

District and Sessions Judge,
-cum- Chairman,
District Legal Services Authority
Biswanath.

Memo No.: DLSA(BN) I/24/ <u>933 (B)</u> Dated, the Biswanath Chariali <u>04/06/2024</u> Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.
- 2. The President, Biswanath Chariali Bar Association, Biswanath Chariali.
- 3. The President, Gohpur Lawyers Association, Gohpur.
- 4. The System Assistant, Biswanath District Judiciary, He is requested to upload the advertisement in the District Judiciary website, immediately.
- 5. Notice Board, O/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Biswanath, Biswanath Chariali.
- 6. Notice Board, O/o. the District Legal Services Authority, Biswanath.
- 7. Notice Board, O/o. the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Gohpur.
- 8. Office file.

(B. Kshetry)

District and Sessions Judge

-cum- Chairman, on Juo

District Legal Services Authority

Biswanath Ser